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Former Nansemond Ordnance Depot (FNOD) 
Restoration Advisory Board (RAB) Contact List 

 
 

NAME AFFILIATION PHONE E-MAIL 
Jim Bennett Dominion Lands 

 
804-819-2352 (w) 
757-258-3530 (h) 

jim_bennett@dom.com 

Sandra Chaloux CEC, Inc.  800-232-7074 s.chaloux@ce-com.com 

Fred Copeland General Electric 757-483-5485 fred.copeland@ae.ge.com 

Tim Fink TCC 757-822-1177 tcfinkt@tc.cc.va.us 

Ken Hafner USACE, Project Manager –  
RAB Govt Co-Chair 

757-441-7507 (w) kenneth.w.hafner@usace.army.mil 

Bruce Johnson Respass Beach 757-686-9129 johnsonb@datalynx.net 

Thomas O’Grady Suffolk Economic Development Office 757-923-3625 (w) togrady@city.suffolk.va.us 

Marian “Bea” Rogers RAB Community Co-Chair 757-484-6001 Call for email address 

Eric Salopek VDEQ 804-698-4427 (w) ejsalopek@deq.state.va.us 

Dave Saunders Bennett’s Creek 757-484-4514 dmsretiree@aol.com 

Rob Thomson EPA 215-814-3357 (w) thomson.bob@epamail.epa.gov 

Russ Dudley VDOT - Central Office 804-786-5588 (w) dudley_ra@vdot.state.va.us 

Cherie Walton Reactives Management Corporation 757-436-1033 (w) reactive@pilot.infi.net 

 


